VEHICLE MILEAGE AFFIDAVIT

North Hollywood Speedometer and Clock Company

6111 Lankershim Blvd. North Hollywood, CA 91606 • 818-761-5135 • info@nhspeedometer.com

Agreement Whereas, the undersigned (the Client) has requested that North Hollywood Speedometer and Clock Company perform work and service on an odometer and/or N.V.M. (Non-Volatile Memory_ Chip system of the vehicle; Whereas, State and Federal Laws specifically prohibit the tampering or alteration of any vehicle's odometer or N.V.M Chip system so that the vehicle indicates a mileage figure different that is actually the case; Whereas, State and Federal Laws provide for significant damages including the right to attorney fees for any illegal tampering or alteration of a vehicle's mileage reading; Whereas, in many instances, given the most recent computer technology, it is impossible for North Hollywood Speedometer and Clock Company to accurately determine the actual mileage of a vehicle, and instead, North Hollywood Speedometer and Clock Company must rely upon representations as to actual mileage provided by the Client in order to accurately reset and/or repair the odometer / N.V.M. Chip system on vehicles; In consideration of the premises above, the parties herby agree as follows;

1. The Client represents and warrants that the actual mileage on the following vehicle is:

Mileage:

Year:

Make:

Model:

2. The Client agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless North Hollywood Speedometer and Clock Company, its employees, representative, officers, agents and assigns from any and all claims, actions, cause of actions, demands, rights, damages and attorney fees relating to or arising out of North Hollywood Speedometer and Clock Company's work on the odometer / N.V.M. System.

3. The Client will provide a copy of the vehicle Title or Registration for the vehicle.

Signature		Date
Print Name	<u>.</u>	
Authorized Representative Driver's License #		
	State	Expiration

Invoice # ______ R.O.# ______P.O.# _____